PERMIT ISSUED

City of Portland, 1	Maine - Bui	lding or Use l	Permi	t Application	ı Perm	iit No:	Issue Date	:	CBL:	
389 Congress Street,	04101 Tel:	(207) 874-8703	, Fax:	(207) 874-871	6	03-1335	NOV 2	0 2003	392 A	A017001
Location of Construction:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Owner Name:			Owner A	Address:			Phone:	
215 Hope Ave		Stacey Scott R	₹&		215 Hope Ave CITY OF PORT			ORTLA	AND 207-879-8963	
Business Name:	Business Name: Contractor Name:		:		Contrac	tor Address:			Phone	
n/a		n/a			n/a Po	rtland				
Lessee/Buyer's Name		Phone:			Permit 7					Zone:
n/a		n/a			Single	e Family				11-6
Past Use:		Proposed Use:			Permit	Fee:	Cost of Wor	k:	CEO District:	
Vacant		Build New 228				2,256.00	\$240,00			
		Family Home Porch. Affack			FIRE D	'\ <i> </i> -	Approved Denied	INSPEC Use Gro	TION: up: R-S 30CA	7уре:SE 99
Proposed Project Descript					$oxed{J}$	\cup \mid \mid	ļ		1	
New Single Family 22	80 sq. Ft. Hon	ne including 4050	rsq. Ft.	Porch.	Signatu			Signatur		
	Pilver	ea garage			PEDES	FRIAN ACTI	IVITIES DIST	TRICT (P	T (P.A.D.)	
					Action:	ш ···	ved App	proved w/C	Conditions [Denied
Permit Taken By:	IData A	pplied For:	Γ		Signatu				Date:	
gg	1	4/2003				Zoning	Approva	al	/	
This permit applie			Spe	cial Zone or Revie	ws	Zoni	ng Appeal		Historic Pr	reservation
Applicant(s) from Federal Rules.			☐ Si	noreland NA		☐ Varianc	e		Not in Dist	trict or Landma
Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.		☐ Wetland		07	Miscellaneous			Does Not Require Review		
3. Building permits within six (6) more			Ş Q FI	ood Zone PAN	1	Condition	onal Use		Requires R	Review
False information permit and stop a		e a building	☐ St	abdivision		Interpre	tation		Approved	
			f S₊si	te Plan		Approve	ed		Approved	w/Conditions
			Maj (Minor MM		Denied			Denied	()
			Date:	of with	conf	Wung Date:		Da	ite:	1
				3 117/	17					
			(ERTIFICATION	ON					
I hereby certify that I a I have been authorized jurisdiction. In additio shall have the authority such permit.	by the owner to n, if a permit f	o make this appli or work described	med procession and the design of the design	operty, or that the as his authorized application is is	ne propo d agent a ssued, I	and I agree certify that	to conform the code of	to all ap ficial's a	plicable law uthorized re	vs of this presentative
SIGNATURE OF APPLICA	ANT			ADDRES	<u> </u>	,	DATE	;	PF	HONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON	N CHARGE OF	WORK, TITLE		· W* · W=			DATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Pł	IONE

Form # P 04

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

Please Read	ITY OF PORTLA	ND
Application And Notes, If Any, Attached	PERMIT	Permit Number: 031335
This is to certify that Stacey Scott R & /n/a		
has permission to New Single Family 22	80 sq. Home in ding 4 sq. Ft. I sh.	
AT 215 Hope Ave		392 A017001
of the provisions of the Statutes the construction, maintenance at this department.		es of the City of Portiand regulating ures, and of the application on file i
Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.	N fication inspect in must go and with a permit on procuble re this ding or at thereoder to sed-in. H NOTICE IS REQUIRED.	A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS Fire Dept. Health Dept.		
Appeal Board NOV 2 0 2003	<u></u>	

CUTY OF PORTLAND

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARE

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call <u>874-8703</u> or <u>874-8693</u> to schedule your inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are inspection procedure and additional fees from Work Order Release" will be incurred if the p	a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop
below. Pre-construction Meeting: Must be solved receipt of this permit. Jay Reynolds, Developme also be contacted at this time, before any site wo single family additions or alterations.	neduled with your inspection team upon on the Review Coordinator at 874-8632 must
Footing/Building Location Inspection:	Prior to pouring concrete
Re-Bar Schedule Inspection:	Prior to pouring concrete
Foundation Inspection:	Prior to placing ANY backfill
Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical:	Prior to any insulating or drywalling
use.	n to any occupancy of the structure or NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee persection at this point.
Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupant inspection.	ancy. All projects DO require a final
If any of the inspections do not occur, the phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR	CIRCUMSTANCES.
CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MEEORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED	UST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR,
Signature of applicant/designee	1//28/63 Date//
Signature of Inspections Official	11/20/03 Date
IBL: 372-A-17 Building Permit #: 03-/	335

City of Portland, Ma	Permit No: 03-1335	Date Applied For: 10/24/2003	CBL:		
	101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax	: (207) 874-8716	03-1333	10/24/2003	392 A017001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	C	lwner Address:		Phone:
215 Hope Ave	Stacey Scott R &		215 Hope Ave		207-879-8963
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	C	Contractor Address:		Phone
n/a	n/a		n/a Portland		
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	T T	ermit Type:		
n/a	n/a		Single Family		
Proposed Use:		Proposed	Project Description:		
Build New 2280 sq. Ft. Si	ngle Family Home including Por	rch. New S	ingle Family 2280	sq. Ft. Home include	ling Porch.
Dept: Zoning Note:	Status: Approved with Condition	ions Reviewer:	Marge Schmuck	al Approval D	Pate: 11/07/2003 Ok to Issue: ✓
	ey removed the left side bulkhead bulkhead shall require a separat	_	•	nt would not meet t	he side setbacks.
Separate permits shall shown and approved.	be required for future decks, she	eds, pools, and/or g	arages. A rear dec	k and front & right	side deck are
This permit is being a that work.	pproved on the basis of plans sub	omitted. Any devia	tions shall require	a separate approva	l before starting
Dept: Building	Status: Pending	Reviewer:		Approval D	Pate:
Note:	-				Ok to Issue:

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

the City, payment arrangement	s must be made before permits of an	y kind are accepted.
Location/Address of Construction: (Lo	OT 17) ZIS HOPE AVE.,	Portland, ME.
Total Square Footage of Proposed Struct	LLNC IU DINE GI	t 23,107 , SOACRE
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# 3 MAP 38-7 (Puer lar	Owner: SCOTT R. STACEY JOAN KENNEDY - STACE	Telephone: 879-8963
Lessee/Buyer's Name (if Applicable)	Applicant name, address & telephone: SCOTT R. STACEY 1024 LOGG LAGTON AVE. # PORTIAND, WF 04103	Cost Of Work: \$ 240.000 Fee: \$ 2181
Current use: RAW (AVD		300 sulp 75 Cy(
If the location is currently vacant, what w	ras prior use:N/4	# 2557a 00
Approximately how long has it been vac	ant:	~
Project desoriations	m. 4 Home	
Contractor's name, address & telephone	:	
Who should we contact when the permit Mailing address: 1024 WASLING POUT 1940, VI	Is ready: SCOTT +/ac John TON AVE. #3 NE 04103	8778963
We will contact you by phone when the preview the requirements before starting a and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before	permit is ready. You must come in ar iny work, with a Plan Reviewer. A sto	p work order will be issued
F THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCL DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING NFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PI	P/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY R	· · · - · · · - · · · · · · · · · · · ·
hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the nave been authorized by the owner to make this appurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described it hall have the authority to enter all areas covered by a this permit.	damed property, or that the owner of resident discrete di	THE BIT BIT BY NOTE WOR and that I Provide the Complete Bit By State By State By
Signature of applicant:	Date	P 75-2/ F M-SP

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall

•	
	Applicant: Scot Stacen Date: 11/7/03
	Address: 215 Hope Ave (10 #17) C-B-L: 392-A-1)
	CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE
	Date-Newderdopment #03-1335
	Zone Location - R - Z
(Interior or dorner lot - 20 x 58 26 x 28
	Interior or dorner lot- 20 X 58 Proposed Use Work - Construct New Songla family dwelly with Attached Servage Disposal - Cety JAIRC JAIRC
	Servage Disposal - Cety
,	Lot Street Frontage - 50 min Feg - L=96,838how No Dkylight
	Front Yard - 25 min rey - 65.15 given
. () . / () 40	Rear Yard. 25 min reg 2106' Scales
14.7	Rear Yard - 25 min reg 2166' Scaled Rear Yard - 25 min reg 2166' Scaled Side Yard - Normally 14 reg - 12.25 to 24' Scaled Side Yard - 16" x 32' okto reduce one side to 12' formside is 16' of Projections - rem deck - et side parch po Bulkhard Projections - rem deck - et side parch po Bulkhard
of sar	Projections- rem deck- et side parch
	Width of Lot - 80 min reg - 765colord
	Height - 35 max Allowed - 2 25/ per un scaled submitted
	Lot Area - 10,000 mi - 23,121 PShow
(Lot Coverage Impervious Surface - 20% WAX 6 4674. They
	Area per Family - 10,000#
	Off-street Parking - 2 series - 2 can garage d 28 x 58 = 1624
	Loading Bays - N/A 26 × 28 = 728
	Site Plan - min / mor + 2003+023/
	Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection - 75604
•	Flood Plains - Poul Z Zee
	Incedirevision, 1041) + 1 and from hita
7	Left Stal Dulherd Not Show of Surprise Bland
	PLEASE NOTE WITH JEAN STACY OF head MASSE
	1 = UTIL SCOR WILL Tomloak

SPACE AND BULK REQUIREMENTS - R-2 ZONE

MINIMUM LOT SIZE:

10,000 S.F.

MINIMUM FRONTAGE:

50 FT.

MINIMUM SETBACKS:

FRONT YARD 25 FT.
REAR YARD 25 FT.
SIDE YARD*

1 STORY 12 FT. 1 1/2 STORY 12 FT. 2 STORY 14 FT. 2 1/2 STORY 16 FT.

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH:

OTHER USES:

80 FT.

* THE WIDTH OF ONE (1) SIDE YARD MAY BE REDUCED ONE (1) FOOT FOR EVERY FOOT THAT THE OTHER SIDE YARD IS CORRESPONDINGLY INCREASED, BUT NO SIDE YARD SHALL BE LESS THAN TWELVE (12) FEET IN WIDTH.

THE SIDE YARDS SHOWN ON THE FOLLOWING FIGURES ARE BASED UPON A (1) ONE STORY STRUCTURE AND MAY BE INCREASED OR DECREASED DEPENDING UPON THE NUMBER OF STORIES.

1/7/03 used for 2

Design:	DER	Date:	OCT 03
Droft:	SG8	Job No.:	879
Checked:	AMP	Scale:	NTS
File Nom	e: 759	-so.dwa	

GP_{m}	effic and Civil	Engineering	Services
PO Gro	Box 1237, 15 by, ME 04039 7-657-6910	Shaker Road	

Drowing Nome Space	&	Bulk	Requirements
Project:			

PRESUMPSCOT RIVER PLACE

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

Buildina Copy

2003-0231 Application I. D. Number

		Building Copy	Application 1. D. Humber
Stacey Scott R &			10/24/2003
Applicant	**************************************		Application Date
1024 Washinton Ave. # 3, Portland	d , ME 04103		215 Hope Ave Lot # 17
Applicant's Mailing Address			Project Name/Description
		215 - 215 Hope Ave , Port	tland, Maine
Consultant/Agent		Address of Proposed Site	
Agent Ph:	Agent Fax:	392 A017001	
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telepho		Assessor's Reference: Cha	
Proposed Development (check all the	nat apply): 📝 New Building	☐ Building Addition ☐ Change Of Us	e 🗌 Residential 🗌 Office 🔲 Retail
Manufacturing Warehous	e/Distribution Parking Lo	ot Oth	er (specify)
280 sf	2	3107 acres	
Proposed Building square Feet or #	of Units A	creage of Site	Zoning
Check Review Required:			
Site Plan	Subdivision	☐ PAD Review	☐ 14-403 Streets Review
(major/minor)	# of lots		U 14-403 Stiests neview
☐ Flood Hezent		[Idianada Posses and Idia	
Flood Hazard	Shoreland	HistoricPreservation	DEP Local Certification
Zoning Conditional	Zoning Variance		☐ Other
Use (ZBA/PB)			
Fees Paid: Site Pla \$	50.00 Subdivision	Engineer Review \$2	250.00 Date 10/29/2003
Building Approval Stat	us:	Reviewer	
Approved	Approved w/Condition	ons Denied	
_	See Attached		
Approval Date	Approval Expiration	Extension to	Additional Sheets
Condition Compliance			Attached
	signature	date	-
Performance Guarantee	Required*	Not Required	
		<u> </u>	
No building permit may be issued t	until a performance guarantee	has been submitted as indicated below	
Performance Guarantee Accepte	<u></u>		
	date	amount	expiration date
Inspection Fee Paid			
	date	amount	
Building Permit Issue			
	date		
Performance Guarantee Reduce	d		
	date	remaining balance	signature
Temporary Certificate of Occupa	ncy	Conditions (See Attache	d)
·	date		expiration date
Final Inspection			•
	date	signature	
Certificate Of Occupancy			
-	date	All values	
Performance Guarantee Release	od .		
-	date	signature	
Defect Guarantee Submitted		•	
_	submitted date	amount	expiration date
Defect Guarantee Released			orphanon dato
•	date	signature	
		0.8.10.0	

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

2003-0231

		DRC Copy	Application I. D. Number
Stacey Scott R &		• •	10/24/2003
Applicant			Application Date
1024 Washinton Ave. # 3, Port	lland , ME 04103		215 Hope Ave Lot # 17
Applicant's Mailing Address			Project Name/Description
		215 - 215 Hope Ave , Portla	ind, Maine
Consultant/Agent		Address of Proposed Site	
Agent Ph: Applicant or Agent Daytime Tele	Agent Fax:	392 A017001 Assessor's Reference: Chart-	Diest Let
- · ·	•		
Proposed Development (check			Residential Office Retail
Manufacturing Wareh	ouse/Distribution	_	(specify)
2280 sf	# af 1 latta	23107 acres	
Proposed Building square Feet	or # or Units	Acreage of Site	Zoning
Check Review Required:			
Site Plan	Subdivision	☐ PAD Review	14-403 Streets Review
(major/minor)	# of lots		
Flood Hazard	Shoreland	☐ HistoricPreservation	DEP Local Certification
Zoning Conditional	Zoning Variance		
Use (ZBA/PB)			U Other
Fees Paid: Site Plan	\$50.00 Subdivision	Engineer Review \$25	0.00 Date 10/29/2003
Statu	8.	Reviewer Jay Reynolds	
Approved	· *	☐ Denied	
		_ Defined	
	Approval Expiration	11/03/2004 Extension to	Additional Sheets
Condition Compliance	Jay Reynolds	11/03/2003	Attached
_	signature	date	
Performance Guarantee	Required*	✓ Not Required	
* No building permit may be issu	ed until a performance guarar	ntee has been submitted as indicated below	
Performance Guarantee Acc	date	amount	expiration date
☐ Inspection Fee Paid	date	amount	expiration date
Inspection Fee Falu	date	amount	
☐ Building Permit Issue		amount	
	date	<u> </u>	
Performance Guarantee Red	uced		
_J	date	remaining balance	signature
Temporary Certificate of Occ	upancy	Conditions (See Attached)	
	date		expiration date
Final Inspection			
	date	signature	
Certificate Of Occupancy			
	date		
Performance Guarantee Rele	ased		
	date	signature	
Defect Guarantee Submitted			
	submitted	date amount	expiration date
☐ Defect Guarantee Released			

date

signature

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM ADDENDUM

M	2003-0231	
	Application I. D. Number	r

		ADDENDON			
Stacey Scott R &			10/24/2003		
Applicant Applicant			Application Date		
• •	∮ 3, Portland , ME 04103		215 Hope Ave Lot # 17		
pplicant's Mailing Address			Project Name/Description		
		215 - 215 Hope Ave	, Portland, Maine		
Consultant/Agent		Address of Proposed	I Site		
Agent Ph:	Agent Fax:	392 A017001			
Applicant or Agent Dayl	ime Telephone, Fax	Assessor's Reference	e: Chart-Block-Lot		

Approval Conditions of DRC

- 1 Erosion and Sedimentation control shall be established prior to soil disturbance, and shall be done in accordance with Best Management Practices, Maine Department of Environmental Protection Technical and Design Standards and Guidelines.
- 2 All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.
- 3 Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.
- 4 Your new street address is now #215 HOPE AVENUE, the number must be displayed on the street frontage of your house prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.
- 5 A sewer permit is required for you project. Please contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext. 8822. The Wastewater and Drainage section of Public Works must be notified five (5) working days prior to sewer connection to schedule an inspector for your site.
- 6 As-built record information for sewer and stormwater service connections must be submitted to Public Works Engineering Section (55 Portland Street) and approved prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.
- 7 The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage improvements as necessary due to field conditions.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

DRC Copy

2003-0231			
Application	Ī.	D.	Number

 /	
	10/24/2003
	Application Date
# 3, Portland , ME 04103	215 Hope Ave Lot # 17
ress	Project Name/Description
	on reposed Site
Agent Fax: 392 A017	
•	's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot
	Change Of Use 🕢 Residential 📋 Office 📋 Reta
Warehouse/Distribution Parking Lot	Other (specify)
23107 s.f.	R-2
re Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site	Zoning
od:	
	Review 14-403 Streets Review
# of lots	14-403 Streets Neview
Shoreland Histori	icPreservation DEP Local Certification
Zoning Variance	☐ Other
s \$50.00 Subdivision Engineer Re	eview \$250.00 Date 10/29/2003
	720000 Date 10/20/2000
Status: Reviewer <u>Ja</u>	ay Reynolds
Approved w/Conditions See Attached	☐ Denied
Approval Expiration 11/3/2004 Extens	
Jay Reynolds 11/3/2003	Attached
signature date	
e ☐ Required* ☑ Not Re	Aguired
y be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as in	ndicated below
ntee Accepted	
date	amount expiration date
date	amount
<u> </u>	
date	
ntee Reduced	
	emaining balance signature
e of Occupancy Condit	tions (See Attached)
date	expiration date
date	signature
ancy	
date	
tee Released	
date	signature
bmitted	
submitted date	amount expiration date
eleased	
date	signature
date tee Released date date submitted submitted date	signature

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

2003-0231		
Application I	n	Niur

		ASSESSED ON THE SECOND OF THE	
Steney Coatt D. I.		10/24/2003	
Stacey Scott R &		Application Date	
Applicant			
1024 Washington Ave.	# 3, Portland , ME 04103	215 Hope Ave Lot # 17	
Applicant's Mailing Address		Project Name/Description	
		215 - 215 Hope Ave , Portland, Maine	
Consultant/Agent		Address of Proposed Site	
Agent Ph:	Agent Fax:	392 A017001	
Applicant or Agent Dayl	ime Telephone, Fax	Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot	

Approval Conditions of DRC

- 1 Erosion and Sedimentation control shall be established prior to soil disturbance, and shall be done in accordance with Best Management Practices, Maine Department of Environmental Protection Technical and Design Standards and Guidelines.
- 2 All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.
- 3 Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.
- 4 Your new street address is now #215 HOPE AVENUE, the number must be displayed on the street frontage of your house prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.
- A sewer permit is required for you project. Please contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext. 8822. The Wastewater and Drainage section of Public Works must be notified five (5) working days prior to sewer connection to schedule an inspector for your site.
- 6 As-built record information for sewer and stormwater service connections must be submitted to Public Works Engineering Section (55 Portland Street) and approved prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.
- 7 The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage improvements as necessary due to field conditions.

PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT - LAND ONLY

May 1	, 2	003				Effective Date
		·	Effective Date is des	fined in Paragrap	h 20 of this Agreemen	
1. PARTIES: This Agr	cement is made b	etween Scott Sta	cey, Joan Sta	cey		
(hereina	ifter called "Buye	r") of Portland, 1	Maine			and
		Colden Eye Corp			(herein	after called "Seller") o.
		Wes	tbrook, ME			<u> </u>
2. DESCRIPTION: Su part of [) the propert State of Maine, located	y situated in mun	icipality of	Portland	, Cou	nty ofC	umberland
Registry of Deeds Book	(9)	, Page(s)	If "part of"	see Other Co	nditions (paragra	ph 22) for explanation
3. CONSIDERATION	: For such Deed a	nd conveyance Buver	is to pay the sum o	£	PRICE \$	135,000.00
of which				D	EPOSIT \$	2,500.00
is included herewith as	an earnest money	deposit, and an addit	ional amount of	D	EPOSIT \$	2,500.00
will be paid upon	acceptance of	of all continge	ncies	BALAN	CE DUE \$	130,000.00
The balance due amoun	t is to be paid by	certified or bank chec	k, upon delivery of	the Deed,		
This Purchase and Sale	Agreement is sub	ject to the following o	conditions:			
4. EARNEST MONEY said earnest money and	ACCEPTANCE:		Golden Eye	Corp		("Agency") shall hold
said earnest money and	act as escrow age	nt until closing; this c	offer shall be valid u	ntil	May 2, 20	03 (date)
						be returned promptly
to Buyer. In the event to recover reasonable at						
execute all necessary pa Seller is unable to conv exceed 30 days, from the after which time, if suc- earnest money and be re such period.	ey in accordance e time Seller is no th defect is not c elieved from all	with the provisions of otified of the defect, a corrected so that there obligations. Seller he	of this paragraph, the unless otherwise ago is a merchantable treby agrees to make	en Seller sha reed to by bot title, Buyer te a good-fait	Il have a reasona th Buyer and Sell may, at Buyer's th effort to cure	ble time period, not to er, to remedy the title option, withdraw said any title defect during
 DEED: The property encumbrances except or continued current use of 	ovenants, conditi	ons, easements and r	estrictions of recor	d which do	eed, and shall be not materially an	e free and clear of all d adversely affect the
7. POSSESSION: Poss	ession of premise	s shall be given to Bu	yer immediately at i	closing unless	otherwise agreed	l in writing.
8. RISK OF LOSS: Un shall have the right to substantially the same co	view the propert	y within 24 hours pr	ior to closing for t	es by fire or on the purpose of	otherwise, is assu f determining th	med by Seller. Buyer at the premises are in
9. PRORATIONS: The	following items	, where applicable, sl	nall be prorated as o	of the date of	closing: rent, as:	sociation fees, (other) used on municipality's
fiscal year). Seller is resthey shall be apportioned and valuation can be as required by State of Main	d on the basis of certained, which	unpaid taxes for prior the taxes assessed for	r years. If the amou	mt of said tax with a reapp	es is not known ortionment as so	at the time of closing, on as the new tax rate
10. PROPERTY DISCLE	OSURE FORM: ionals regarding	Buyer acknowledges any specific issue or c	receipt of Seller's I	Property Disc	losure Form and	is encouraged to seek
11. INSPECTIONS: Buy	er is encouraged	to seek information fi	rom professionals re	garding any	specific issue or c	oncern.
Rev. 2003	Page 1 of 4 - P&S-L	O Buyer(s) Initials	Seller(s) Initial	45		
Ling Real Estate 36) US Rt On Phone: (207) 781-2958		05				T0043385 774
/ / 107	_	* by RE FormaNet LLC 18025 F	•	shio. Michigan 4803	5 /800\ 183 .4805	T0062382.ZFX

Agent makes no warranties regarding the condition, permitted use or value of Sellers' real property. This Agreement is subject to the following contingencies, with results being satisfactory to Buyer:

	CONTINGENCY	YES	NO	DAYS FOR COMPLETION	OBTAINED BY	TO BE PAID FOR BY
1.	SURVEY	X		10	Seller	Seller
	Purpose: to determi	ine bour	daries			
·.	SOILS TEST					
	Purposé:					
	SEPTIC SYSTEM DESIGN					
	Purpose:					
	LOCAL PERMITS	X		30	Purchaser	Purchaser
	Purpose: to determi	ne abil	ity to ob	tain permits		
•	HAZARDOUS WASTE REPORTS					
	Purpose:					
	UTILITIES					
	Purpose:					
	WATER					
	Purpose:					
	SUB-DIVISION			10	Punchase	Punchtsen
	Purpose: REVIEW	U'SF	C.ty 4	EPHOVED SUB-DU	rision Plans.	-
	DEP/LURC APPROVALS					
	Purpose:					
).	ZONING VARIANCE					
	Purpose:					
	MDOT DRIVEWAY/ ENTRANCE PERMIT					
	Purpose:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
ļ.	DEED RESTRICTION	X		10	Seller	Seller
	Purpose: To review	restric	tions Hu	DECIMATIONS	AS RECORDED	
١.	TAX EXEMPT STATUS			COUNTY REGIS	ray of DEFOS.	
	Purpose:		لسيبا			
١.	OTHER	X		15	Purchaser	Purchaser
	Purnose: To determin		ouse can	be built within the		

Unless otherwise specified above, all of the above will be obtained and paid for by Buyer. If the result of any inspection or other condition specified herein is unsatisfactory to Buyer, Buyer will declare the Agreement null and void by notifying Seller in writing within the specified number of days, and any earnest money shall be returned to Buyer. If the result of any inspection or other condition specified herein is unsatisfactory to Buyer, and Buyer wishes to pursue remedies other than voiding the Agreement, Buyer must do so to full resolution within the time period set forth above; otherwise this contingency is waived. If Buyer does not notify Seller that an inspection is unsatisfactory within the time period set forth above, this contingency is waived by Buyer. In the absence of inspection(s) mentioned above, Buyer is relying completely upon Buyer's own opinion as to the condition of the property.

Page 2 of 4 - P&S-LO Buyer(s) Initials

Scilor(s) Initials

12.						proved <u>Acoe</u> % and amortize			f % of
uro p		•	*	<u> </u>		-			,
	a. B	iyer to pro	vide Seller with	letter from len	der showing th	et Buyer has mad	de applicat	ion and, subje	ect to verification of Agreement. If Buyer
	in fa	iormanon, ils to provi	is qualified for the de Seller with suc	h letter within	said time nerio	d Seller may terr	ningte this	ve Dale of the Agreement an	d the earnest money
•			ned to Buyer.			d, bonot they total	TITITUDE SCIEN	1 igrocinette at	a the carriest money
									he loan commitment
		ithin							er with this mortgage erminated three days
									three-day period. If
	th	e Agreeme	nt is terminated un	der the provisi	on of this sub-p	aragraph, the earn	est money	shall be return	ed to Buyer.
		uyer hereby clier's ageni		cts and directs	its lender to co	mmunicate the sta	tus of the E	Buyer's loan ap	plication to Seller or
				yer is obligate	d to notify Sel	ler in writing if t	the lender	notifies Buyer	that it is unable or
								o notify Seller	within 48 hours of
						inder this Agreeme		toward :	ooints and/or Buyer's
		osing costs		<u> </u>	IIG. Geller agio	us to pay \$ 117 E		ward ;	Augus and on isayers
13. /	AGENC'	y DISCLO	SURE: Buver and	Seller acknow	ledge they have	been advised of t	he followin	ne agency relat	ionships:
						•			•
		<u>no</u> Listing		of			r	epresents	 ,
		Listing	Agent		<i>'</i>	Agency			
	Mi (Jacobson	of		eal Estate	r	epresents	Purchaser .
		Selling	Agent			Agency			
in wars	thich the saction. DEFAU ination of and equ	party who LT: In the of this Agre uitable rem	event of default by element and forfeith tedies, including to	mediation los the Buyer, Se ure by Buyer o without limitati	ller may emplo f the earnest moon, termination	y all legal and equoney. In the event	This claus uitable rem of a defau nt and rem	edies, including the by Seller, Burn to Buyer of	ing that same matter e the closing of the g without limitation, uyer may employ all f the earnest money to
eithe	T Buyer	or Seller.	w agent has the c	phron to tedate	e wittelf feles	ses nom both par	ties prior t	o dispuising t	ne earnest money to
16.	PRIOR pletely e	STATEME xpresses th	NTS: Any represe	entations, state c parties.	ments and agre	ements are not va	alid unless	contained her	ein. This Agreement
17. of th	HEIRS/ e Seller	ASSIGNS: and the ass	This Agreement signs of the Buyer.	hall extend to	and be obligato	ry upon heirs, per	sonal repre	sentatives, suc	cessors, and assigns
18. bind	COUNT	ERPARTS	: This Agreement ignatures were on	may be signed one instrument	on any number t. Original or fa	r of identical coun xed signatures are	nterparts, su binding.	ich as a faxed	copy, with the same
19.	ADDEN	DA: Yes [X Explain: Selle	er's discl	osure	·	No		
Com:	municate use of "b	ed to Buyer y (date)" of	r and Seller or to	their agents. A ays" shall refer	igent is authori to calendar day	zed to complete B	Effective D from the Eff	late on Page 1 fective Date as	n that fact has been of this Agreement. noted on Page 1 of at day counted.
the p	e inform pose	ation neres	n to the agents, at this transaction.	tomeys, lender Buver and Sel	rs, appraisers, in Her authorize t	napectors and other	ers involve closing as	d in the transa	orize the disclosure action necessary for the entire closing
				and the second s		Seller(s) Initia	1	-	

22. OTHER CONDITIONS:

A copy of this Agreement is to be received by all parties and, by signature, receipt of a copy is hereby acknowledged. If not fully understood, contact an attorney. This is a Maine contract and shall be construed according to the laws of Maine.

Seller acknowledges that State of Maine law requires buyers of property owned by non-resident sellers to withhold a prepayment of capital gains tax unless a waiver has been obtained by Seller from the State of Maine Bureau of Taxation.

Buyer acknowledges that Maine law requires continuing interest in the property and any back up offers to be communicated by the listing agent to the Seller.

erty at the pring agreemen	nice and upont.		XPAYER I	R ID# 103 1s set forth an D#
erty at the pring agreemen	nice and upont.	on the terms a	ind condition	ns set forth an
erty at the pring agreemen	nice and upont.	on the terms a	XPAYER I	ns set forth an
erty at the pring agreemen	nice and upont.	on the terms a	XPAYER I	ns set forth an
day of		SS# OR TA	XPAYER I	D#
·		SS# OR TA	XPAYER I	
				√11
SEL	LER			
SEL	LER			
				s and the offe
•		•		
SELLER				
BUYER				DATE
ded until		DAT	E	•
SELLER			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE
SELLER		·		DATE
	SELLER BUYER ded until	SELLER as detailed herein with constitutes only an offer such signature to Selle SELLER BUYER ded until SELLER	SELLER as detailed herein with the following constitutes only an offer to sell on the such signature to Seller by (date) SELLER BUYER ded until DAT	SELLER as detailed herein with the following changes and constitutes only an offer to sell on the above term such signature to Seller by (date) SELLER BUYER ded until



Maine Association of REALTORS®/ Rev. 2003 All Rights Reserved.

Page 4 of 4 - P&S-LO



207 781 7193

03 '07:42a (Burt Wolf)

207-773-6310

MRY-81-2003 14:15

HORTON FINANCIAL

P.02/05 20777724096

PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT - LAND ONLY

3659 J	. 200	23				Chaire Date
			EScates Date 16 defined in F	中國時 10 年前 人口	Juneals	
1. PARTIES: THE A	grounds is made but	woen Acoust Reac	y. Joan Stocate			end
(heat	content calling. Thuyer?	of Fortland, Ma	129	Che	cionfier cull	ed "Seller") of
			rook, ME			
2. DESCRIPTION: 6	hibject to the terror a	Ad conditions hereby	Ber set forth, Seller serv Prophland	es to sell and Buty	or sage to	only (all 🗷
Some of Maine Incale	dane 1	ot 17 Gurling	med More force and t	kecibal in dead(#) recolded #	SOME COUNTY
Registry of Donds Box	¥(1)	, Peac(s)	If "part of" see Of	ber Conditions (par	12714pt 22) £	x coplecation.
S. CONSIDERATIO	N: For such Dood to	i conveyance Buyer is	to pay the som of	PRICES_		135,000.00
of which				DEPOSITS_		2.500.05
's Included benewith a	E 20 Geroesi mowey de	eposit, and an addition	ni mount ofB/	DEPOSITS _		2,500.00
Will be yeld	at is to be traid by on	rtified or bank check.	was dallycry of the Dec	id.		
This Parcham and Bai	e Agreement is subje	on to the Dillowing co	nd lations.			
A SARNEST MONE	VACCEPTANCE _		Egliden Eve Cosp of Stall be valid until		CARRO	cy') shall bold
said persest thanky ho	and an engrow against	until closing; this off	ent of non-accommon t	the second second	Chap pe ses	med manety
to Busier, in the event	that the Anguer is	made & Conty In Mily	racy at control in the positive of sug- cur of mon-accomment	ne as escació abori	L ABONCY ST	of he entitled
the Maine Bur Associ execute all messessity p Sellier is unable to occ mount 30 days, from after which time. If a	ation shall be delived before an	red to Styler and this type 30, 2003 idl the provisions of illust of the deduct, un rectal so that there is	changing title in accord warrancien aboil be classified (classing date) or label or	red and Buyer shal beliere, if agreed in or shall have a reas by both Buyer and Saver rusy, at Buy	I pay the bal writing by a combine time Seller, to res cer option.	inner due and soth parties. If period, not to medy the ticle, withdraw said
6. DEED: The proper consumbrances coosts consisted current use	apreniesz, condition	ph a	Vacceatry victims of record which	deed, and the b do not nestrially	il be free un y and advers	d clear of all ady affect the
7. POSSESSION: Par	version of premises s	bell be given to Days	r irgrecolisacily at slowing	Bules otherwise of	geed in writi	ng.
B. RUSK OF LOSS: I Hall have the right as substantially the same	view the promony	within 24 hours orio	se to said precrises by fi r to closing for the purp	rs or otherwise, is onse of describing	assessed by Exhaustic ga	Sei)er. Buyer emises are in
, PRORATIONS: T	he following launc, w	dane applicable, sha Real coate to	il he prorested as of the d cos shall be processed as o	ide of closing: reni Pite date of closine	, essociation (based on s	incs, (other)
ing skall be apporting	ed on the besis of the economical, which he	npaid mores for prior; e touse assessed for t	mans. L'the mesourt of m he preceding year with a newive chooling. Buyer a	id those is not kno mannericalizated in	rers at the tin s soon as the	pe of closing,
O. PROPERTY DISC Mounties from profe	LOSUME PORM: Bo scionals regarding ac	historius game os con A shocius game os con	orige of Seller's Property Certs.	Disclosure Form	and is encou	raged to usek
er, 1001 Dig Rank Magas 241 CD Nr. (Poge I al 4 - PAS-LD Dec Jalenger ME PAIS	socie information from	n productionals regarding	eny specific lauce	di educesi.	
horse(187) 781-2568	76% (887) 787-2959 Presendwa Spřem ~ m	Michael A. Jasal Michael A. Jasal Michael A. L. 1985 Paper	1700 A may Bugo, (2016A Tamoria, 450)	nen Pilitti-gillig Sta-Apoli		TORRESEX
28 3349	380/ N	MICHNET 1600850	•	2877812959	8> :E1	2/07/3033

		• •					
MAN	(-81 <i>-2</i> 883	14:15	NORT	n filencia	L	2817724	896 P.03/85
Ag	ent val ces ve	meniacopti icana	ding the co	adition, parri	and use or value of Selien	s' real property. This Agree	mont is subject to the
fol	CONLINC formus colun	genties, with rea	YES	MO	Days for Completion	ORTAINED	TO BE PAID POR BY
1.	SURVEY		X		16	faller	Salles
2.	SOILS TES			D			
3.	SEPTIC SY DESIGN	TIEM	0				
4.	LOCAL PE	-	Z			Purchaser	Durchasar
5.	HAZARIX WASTE RE	OUS					
4	T-UPON	t:					
_	Purpos			<u> </u>			
7.	WATER Perpos			<u></u>			
8.	SLIB-DIVIS	l .	N	chy m	COURD SUB-DY	RICHERE.	Proses
9.	, ,	AZPROVALS	D				
10.	ZONING V	ARIANCE	0				
11.	Purpus MEDOT DAL ENTRANC	epermit					
12.	Purpus DEED RES	TRICTION	×	0	10 Decementous	Beller A Seconded	m Cumbersans
13.	TAX EXEN	r: <u>Te parion</u> APT STATUS			Carn'ty Regiss		
14.	Purposi CITHER		X			Princheser_	Paraheset
						set backs as englis	
Odi	ing spirit	en brigg are	te bjec	es and be	pechaser has	lays to soview part better much the	SHEE PAYS
	plitton specification that specification specification for the first second for the first sec	and Methyl is their Sed gerein in man M resolution with puction is securic accumed above, Dr	ing the end of the state of the	no Beyon, Buy- my cornect on in Boyer, and I e period out in him the time per ing cornelessly I - Páci-LO Boye	er wall declere the Agreem Buyer withing to paste to the slower otherwise this o the slower otherwise this o	y Boyer. If the restin of an ment suit and and void by notice Buyer. If the restin of an median edian than vehicing the median edian than vehicing the median edian to a median of the property is unforced by Buyer to the condition of the property is an early the property in the property in the property is a possible to the property in the property i	ring course in withing a partier to Agreement, Buyer the absence of the absence of

PAGE 83

PAGE 83

MICHAEL JACOBSON KRE

2877812959

MAY-	&1-28 8 3	14-16	NORTON FINANC	TAL.		2377724856	P.94/95
(2.	BINANCT	NG: This Agree a, as an investal	mant is subject to Buyer rate not to about	enting at appro	Accompany of	माधारी सेट वर्ग	14-of
	inform falls 1 b. Bayer weble coron after 6 the Ag c. Bayer d. After upwill roseip e. Bayer classin	rabion, is qualified provide Selling in provide in the provide in the provide in provid	of with manages counting days of the Effections will since period. So necice unless larger deliving the provision, but not unless was dimented and the second dimented the first from the first from the leader shall a more than a fine them a pole	within 3.5 caid time period, S ment letter from the Ap five Date of the Ap five Date of the Ap five the Appropriate the Appropriate to the Appropriate to the Appropriate to the Appropriate to the Appropriate the A	days from the little color may seaming that Buy meanings. If Buyer falls prices to Buyer that this manning the seaming the leader to the seaming of the leader Any failure by Bayer this Agreement, pay \$ 2.4.3.	tree Date of the Ages Agreement and the ter has recurred the le ter provide Sellier with Agreement is terrain of the three re the and of the three y shall be returned to Duyer's lean applica recuting Beyer that to notify Seller with toward points	ement. If Buyer carness meney are committeed in the manage german burer days enday period. If Buyer, tion to Seller or it le upable or in 48 hours of a and/or buyer's
13. 4	GENCY D	SCLOSURE: 9	wycr and Sciler acknowle	agilo gyah, yann gan	n advised of the follow		a par
		integ Agent	of	Agen	<u></u>	rebustanta	·
	Miche	elling Agent	<u> </u>	King Real		represents - 79	Chaser
ASTRE	transaction y consont by Consont EDIATSUI bedied to failer. Buy failer. Buy	p involves Disci to this arrangem A gracume. N: Any dispass arrangement in a er and Belter ser s. then that ner	count Duck Agency, the met. In addition, the Boston to the Boston to the Boston to the Boston the Boston the Boston to the Boston th	Buyer and Suffer a yer and Selfer no relating to this Ag inc Residential Re od faith and part is ther party's legal is	plenowledge the limite convious price race; proper set proper set Pente Medicales. I let the set in any subsenset in the set subsenset in the set in the set subsenset in the set in the set subsenset in the set	or and anguing of a live and angular of the America of the America and a fect, If a party documents of the angular of the angu	LESCHOSON LINES LESCHOSON (SINES)
legal :	EFAULT: usion of the and coulon	is Agreement an As responding, its successive agrees a	icfain by the Neyer, Sel d Anthunt by Neyer of indian without limited as the appear so require	the carriest money n, remination of 1	his Appropriate and set The Chord of 2 dates	lik by Scills, Buyer i May to Dayer of the	may carpley all carpest recovey.
			y representations, states has of the parties.	ions and agreeme	he are but assig unless	s contained hereig. T	his Agreement
17. H	ETRS/ASSI Serves and t	CNS: This Aga the estricus of the	ement shall central to a Burne.	ng pe applikatory at	en beine, personal sepr	seculatives, successed	rs, and assigns
11. 0	OUNTERN	arts: The As	nament may be signed a ware on one instrument.	o any mimber of i Oriefad or fined a	idendesi countespara, s insurarra ara bindine.	with to a fewed copy,	with the same
	•		nSallar's dinalo				
Committee with	enicator to e of toy (de	Boyer and Sell	gramment is a binding co er or to their agence. As days" shall select e first day after the Effec	pigt is authorized to o calendar dava be:	in complete Effective I ing counted from the El	Date on Page 1 of th Missive Date as notes	is Agroculest. Lon Pase Loi
district.	ibote of q	CONTRACTOR OF THE RE	and believe understand of gents, alternous, landers, rection. Buyer and Seli- fielding statement to the p	eppresses important of the least and their approximations and their approximations and their approximations are their approximations and their approximations are the approximation are their approximations are the approximation are the ap	tons and offings involve ader and/or closing a units prior to, at and after	ed in the translation	water for
Jur. 209	1	Presidence of	Page 7 of 4 - PR3-LO Buyer to defend to the Commence CLE	1 11.	Scio(1) Table		TDOMESAL EFX
							ITTEMA AFR
>8	397d		T JACOBSON KRE	BAKOIM	13323	B 114 2 69:E1	EZ8Z/19/99

HORTON FINANCIAL

2877724296 P.85/85

22 OTHER CONDITIONS:

A copy of this Agracument is no be inace absolutions, context on amounty. This is a Sciler actino-vocines that State of Mains capital gains max valless a warver has been	the requires buyet abselved by Seller	from the State of Mains Bu	reas of Taxadion.	
Buyor advisorietes that Maios law rec inling agost to the Saller.	Nives something in	parest in the mobalty and a	ary back up offices i	o be compounding by w
SPECIAL VIEW			207- 70-	<u>6503 </u>
BUTER Scott States			- 520 OX	TAXPAYER UP
BUYER Jose Stades		4 50		TAXPAYER ID#
Buyer's Mading address is 1524 (thema Ul	E 04103
Solicy accepts the office and agrees to del agrees to pay Agency a complication for s	iver the above desc badioses ze savives	ribed property at the price a in the liming agreement.	and upon the reads a	INT COMPRESSIVE BOX SOUTH MA
	0		04	2003
Signal Ells	CA	way to	162 - KL	4-5-372
TELLER Solden Byo Coxp			35" OR 7/	DOWNER ID
SELLER		-	SS# OR TY	XPAYER IDN
Sciller's Mailing address is				
Offer sentenced and resistant on		•		
Affer reviewed and refused on		SELLER		
	र्वी क्य पीट प्रतास्थ अंबर्ध क	SELLER		cinunges and/or conditions
COUNTER-OFFER: Schor agrees to ac The parties adminishedge that work signs will suppre unless accepted by Buyer's bi (store)AM	d by Buyer, Selicis panuje with commi _PM.	SELLER SOCIETIONS SE DESCRIPTIONS CONTY	a switch the following	
COUNTER-OFFER: Schor agrees to ac The parties adminishedge that work signs will suppre unless accepted by Buyer's bi (store)AM	d by Buyer, Selicis panuje with commi _PM.	SELLER SOCIETIONS SE DESCRIPTIONS CONTY	a switch the following	
COUNTER-OFFER: Solice agrees to ac The parties adiction/ledge that world signer will across writes accepted by Buyer's al- dened this day of	d by Buyer, Selicis panuje with commi _PM.	SELLER SOCIETIONS SE DESCRIPTIONS CONTY	a switch the following	
COUNTER-OFFER: Solice agrees to ac The parties acknowledge that world signor will approx wriest accepted by Buyer's al family	d by Buyer, Schools granue with commit _PM.	SELLER Spontations as desided hereit eligipature constitutes only a rificiation of such signature t	a switch the following	
COUNTER-OFFER: Solice agrees to act the parties administrate with signoral activity will account by Buyer's by street and account of the common of the Buyer kereby accepts the common of	d by Buyer, Schools granue with commit _PM.	SELLER Spontations as desided hereit eligipature constitutes only a rificiation of such signature t	a switch the following	
Offer reviewed and refused on	d by Bayer, Selbark passage with communi _PM. by sel Sarta above. DATE	SELLER sponditions as detailed install algorithms constitutes only a recention of such signature a SELLER BUYSR	n point the following my office to self on the a Selfer by (date)	e about triisi suodi dicoff
COUNTER-OFFER: Solice agrees to act the parties administrated by Buyer's all the super which accepted by Buyer's all the parties with a super buyer's all the Buyer bureby accepts the commer of SUYER	d by Bayer, Selbark passage with communi _PM. by sel Sarta above. DATE	SELLER sponditions as detailed install algorithms constitutes only a recention of such signature a SELLER BUYSR	a switch the following	e about triisi suodi dicoff
COUNTER-OFFER: Solice agrees to act the parties administrate with signed with expert and the Buyer's of the counter of SUYER	d by Bayer, Selbark passage with communi _PM. by sel Sarta above. DATE	SELLER sponditions as detailed install algorithms constitutes only a recention of such signature a SELLER BUYSR	n point the following my office to self on the a Selfer by (date)	e about triisi suodi dicoff
COUNTER-OFFER: Solice agrees to accommon and accommon and accommon and accommon and accommon and accommon and accommon a	d by Bayer, Schools passage with commit PM. by set farth above. DATE unce of this Agreem	SELLER SELLER SELLER SELLER BUTYSR EM is econopded month	n point the following my office to self on the a Selfer by (date)	DATE

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

GOLDENEYE CORP., a Maine corporation with a principal place of business in Westbrook, in the County of Cumberland and State of Maine

For Consideration Paid, GRANT with WARRANTY COVENANTS TO:

SCOTT R. STACEY and JOAN KENNEDY-STACEY, whose mailing address is 1024 Washington Avenue, Unit #3, Portland, Maine 04103, as JOINT TENANTS

A certain lot or parcel of land situated on the southwesterly sideline of Hope Avenue in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, and being Lot 17 shown on plan entitled "Presumpscot River Place Phase III — Subdivision Plan Portland, Maine" dated December 4, 2001, as revised, prepared by Titcomb Associates, and recorded at the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 202, Page 650, together with a right-of-way in common with others over "Hope Avenue" as shown on the plan.

Being a portion of the premises conveyed to the Grantor herein by deed of Robert L. Adam and Lloyd B. Wolf dated October 17, 2002 and recorded at the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 18262, Page 159. Reference is further made to a confirmation deed from Lloyd B. Wolf to Grantor herein dated November 5, 2002 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 18336, Page 57.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING to the Grantor, its successor and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the fee interest in "Hope Avenue", so-called, as shown on the plan. The purpose of this reservation is to preserve the Grantor's right in and to such ways pursuant to 23 M.R.S.A. §3031(4) and 33 M.R.S.A. §460 et seq. together with the right to convey said fee interest to the City of Portland.

This conveyance is subject to and with the benefit of the following:

- 1. Notes 1 through 19, restrictions, conditions, easements and covenants as may be set forth on said Plan recorded in Plan Book 202, Page 650.
- 2. Depending on the elevation of the lowest plumbing fixture, a private pump station may be required as more specifically set forth in Paragraph 12 of said Notes.

- 3. Rights and easements granted to New England Telephone and Telegraph and Central Maine Power Company in an instrument dated December 29, 1955 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 2276, Page 277.
- Such State of Facts as set forth or depicted on plan showing Plan of Property for Robert Adam dated August 1978 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 125, Pages 45 and 46.
- 5. A ten (10) foot and thirty (30) foot pedestrian easement as shown on said Plan recorded in Plan Book 202, Page 650.
- 6. A culvert and drainage easement deed from Goldeneye Corp. to the City of Portland, to be recorded at said Registry of Deeds, relating to said easements as shown on Plan recorded in Plan Book 202, Page 650, and any amendments thereto.
- 7. Terms and conditions of a State of Maine Department of Environmental Protection Site Location of Development Natural Resources Protection Act Water Quality Certification Findings of Fact and Order dated August 23, 2002 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 18084, Page 64 (incorrectly referred to as 94 in previous deed) together with the requirement that all future conveyances shall include reference to this permit.
- 8. Terms and conditions of a Declaration of Covenants and Restrictions dated November 5, 2002 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 18336, Page 59.

Also hereby conveying together with and subject to all rights, easements, privileges and appurtenances, belonging to the premises hereinabove described.

This conveyance is made SUBJECT to the current real estate taxes to the City of Portland subject to proration at the closing, which the Grantees herein by their acceptance of this deed hereby assume and agree to pay.

Morradeur

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GOLDENEYE CORP. has caused this instrument to be signed in its corporate name and sealed with its corporate seal by LLOYD B. WOLF, its Treasurer thereunto duly authorized this ________, 2003

GOLDENEYE CORP.

Бу.

Its Treasure

STATE OF MAINE CUMBERLAND, SS.

July 18, 2003

Then personally appeared the above-named LLOYD B. WOLF, Treasurer of GOLDENEYE CORP. as aforesaid and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in his said capacity and the free act and deed of said corporation.

Before me,

Attorney at Law/Notary Public

Marcia G Corradin

Received Recorded Resister of Deeds Jul 21,2003 11:20:41A Cumberland Counts John B. 0 Brien

Table 2305.2 (cont'd.) FASTENING SCHEDULE

	Building element	Nail or staple size and type	Number and location
4.	Wall and roof sheathing (cont'd.) Wood structural panel roof sheathing ^{b,c} (cont'd.) Basic wind speed over 120 mph		
		16 gage corrosion resistant staples, ⁷ / ₁₆ " minimum crown, 2" length	4" o.c. 2" o.c. to gable end walls 4" o.c. when within 48" of ridges, eaves and gable end walls
	Shingles, wood ^a	No. 14 B&S Gage corrosion resistant	2 each bearing
	Weatherboarding	8d corrosion resistant	2 each bearing

Note a. Single nails shall penetrate not less than $\frac{3}{4}$ inch into nailing strips, sheathing or supporting construction except as otherwise provided for in Section 1507.0. Note b. Roof panels with spans greater than 48 inches o.c. or roofs with a mean height greater than 35 feet shall be designed according to the wind loads of Section 1609.0.

Nets c. Where 10d nails are spaced 3 inches on center, framing shall be 3 inch nominal in width and nails shall be staggered.

Nete d. Nails shall be spaced not more than 6 inches on center direct to panel edges and intermediate supports and gable end walls where panel spans are 48 inches on center or greater.

Nets e. 1 inch = 25.4 mm; 1 foot = 304.8 mm.

Table 2305.2 (cont'd.) FASTENING SCHEDULE

	FASTENING SCHEDULE	
Building element	Nail or staple size and type	Number and location
Wall and roof sheathing (cont'd.) ²⁵ / ₃₂ " fiberboard sheathing	1 ³ / ₄ " galvanized roofing nall <i>or</i> 8d common nail <i>or</i> 16 gage staple, 1 ¹ / ₂ " long with minimum crown of ⁷ / ₁₆ "	3" o.c. exterior edge, 6" o.c. intermediate
Gypsum sheathing (seismic bracing)	11 gage 1 ³ / ₄ " long ⁷ / ₁₆ inch head, diamond point, galvanized	4" o.c. all bearing points
Particleboard wall sheathing	A4	
(1/2" or less) (5/8" or less)	6d common 8d common	6" o.c. direct edges and 12" o.c. intermedia 6" o.c. direct edges and 12" o.c. intermedia
(¹/2" or less)	16 gage corrosion resistant staples,	
	7/ ₁₆ " minimum crown; 1 ¹ / ₂ " length	4" o.c. edges and 8" o.c. intermediate
(¹⁹ / ₃₂ ", ⁵ / ₈ ")	2" length 16 gage corrosion resistant staples,	6" o.c. edges and 12" o.c. intermediate
	7/ ₁₆ " minimum crown, 2" length	4" o.c. edges and 8" o.c. intermediate
Wood structural panel roof sheathing ^{b,c} Basic wind speed is 90 mph or less		
(over ⁵ / _e ")	8d common nails	6" o.c. direct edges and 12" o.c. intermedia 6" o.c. to gable end walls 6" o.c. within 48" of ridges, eaves and gable end walls but 4" o.c. where spans
Basic wind speed is over 90 up to and including 120 mph		are 48" o.c.
notiong (20 Hp)		·
(over ⁵ / ₄ *)	8d common nails	6" o.c. direct edges and 12" o.c. intermedia but 6" o.c. where spans are 32" o.c. and 10d common spaced 6" o.c. where spans are 48" o.c.
		6" o.c. to gable end walls but 4" o.c. where spans are 32" o.c. and 10d common spaced 6" o.c. where spans are 48" o.c. 6" o.c. within 48" of ridges, eaves and gable
		end walls but 4" o.c. where spans are 32" o.c. and 10d common spaced 4" o.c. whe spans are 48" o.c.

Table 2305.2 FASTENING SCHEDULE

Building element	Nail or staple size and type	Number and location
1. Floor construction	20d common	32" o.c. direct
Built-up girders and beams	200 COMMON	32 U.G. Ulifot
Floor joists to studs (With ceiling joists)	10d common	2 direct
Floor joists to sill or girder Ledger strip	8d common 16d common	3 toe nail 3 each direct joist
Lough outp	100 001111011	0 0000
Particleboard underlayment (1/4" - 3/4")	6d annular threaded	6" o.c. direct edges and 12" o.c. intermediate
Wood structural panel subflooring (1/2" or less)	6d common <i>or</i> 6d annular or spiral thread	6" o.c. direct edges and 12" o.c. intermediate
(¹/₂" or less)	16 gage galvanized wire staples	4" o.c. edges and 7" o.c. intermediate
(19) ₃₂ ", 5/ ₈ ")	3/8"minimum crown, 15/8" length	21/2" o.c. edges and 4" o.c. intermediate
2. Wall construction	9d normon	A too pail or
Stud sole to cap plate	8d common 16d common	4 toe nail or 2 direct nail
	16d common	2 toe nail or 2 direct nail
	16d nommon	12″ o.c.
Interior-braced wall sole plate to parallel joist Double cap plate	16d common 10d common	12 U.C. 16" o.c. direct nail
Cap plate laps	10d common	2 direct nail
Interior-braced wall top plate to joist or blocking Tail beams to headers (where nailing is permitted)	10d common 20d common	12" o.c. 1 each end 4 sq. ft. floor area
Header beams to trimmers (where nailing is	20d Continion	1 bacil dilu 4 sq. it. ilool alba
permitted)	20d common	1 each end 8 sq. ft, floor area
3. Roof and ceiling construction		
Ceiling joists to plate	16d common	3 toe nail
Ceiling joists (laps over partition)	10d common	3 direct nail
Roof rafter to ridge	16d common	2 toe nail or direct nail
Jack rafter to hip	10d common	3 toe nail or
	16d common	2 direct nail
4. Wall and roof sheathing	04	O and discount
1" wall sheathing (8" or less in width) 1" wall sheathing (pver 8" in width)	8d common 8d common	2 each direct stud 3 each direct stud
The state of the s		- American appear

City of Portland INSPECTION SERVICES

Room 315 389 Congress Street Portland, Maine 04101

Telephone: 207-874-8703 or 207-874-8693

Facsimile: 207-874-8716



TO: Joan Kennedy - Stricey	FROM: T. Munson
FAX NUMBER: 879-8963	NUMBER OF PAGES, WITH COVER:
TELEPHONE:	RE: Plun Devicu
DATE:	
	·
Comments: Please call	w/any grestions
	• •
•	

Joan Kinnedy-Stacery 879-8963

|--|

Soil type/Presumptive Load Value (Table 401.4.	1) 10 ps	
STRUCTURAL Footing Dimensions/Depth (Table 403.1.1 & 403.1.1(1), Section 403.1.2)	OK	
Foundation Drainage Dampproofing (Section 406)	OK or dungrooting=	Drainage NOT Showr
Ventilation (Section 409.1) Crawls Space ONLY	N/A	
AnchorBolts/Straps (Section 403.1.4)	1/2"C6'0C - OK	
Lally Column Type, Spacing and footing sizes (Table 502.3.4(2))	12 C6 OC OCC 3-13/4 × 9/2 - 7-6-Max -8	Alburdantac. tables - 01
Built-Up Wood Center Girder Dimension/Type	α ((
(Table 502.3.4(2))		
Sill/Band Joist Type & Dimesions	OK 2-2x6 Shown	
First Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table 503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))	2×10-0K	
Second Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing Table(503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))	2×10-0K	

Attic or additional Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing(Table 802.4.2 or 503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))	ok-
Roof Rafter; Pitch, Span, Spacing& Dimension(Table 802.3.2(7))	2X12 to rafters-OK
Shoothing; Floor, Wall and roof Table 503.2.1(1)	OK
Fastener Schedule (Table 602.3(1) & (2))	Not shown
Private Garage Section 309 and Section 407 1999 BOCA) Living Space? (Above or beside) Fire separation	Steel Must be " wrapped w/5/8"
Fire rating of doors to living space Door Sill elevation (407.5 BOCA)	OK- Shows 3 mer-
Egress Windows (Section 310)	NOT Shown
Roof Covering (Chapter 9)	oK-
Safety Glazing (Section 308)	Need in stairs + 2nd floor both Not shown (stair?) Pulldown Not shown
Attic Access (BOCA 1211.1) Size	Not shown (stair?) Pulldown
Draft Stopping around chimney	Not shown

Header Schedule	OK - Noted	
Type of Heating System		
Stairs Number of Stairways 5		
Interior \angle		
Exterior /	MUST BE 16"	La Mas
Treads and Risers Treads @ 914"— (Section 314) Width Not Wide enough	MUSI Z	ok adder- winder- west over ver
width Not wide enoug	1-36" Clear	West over 9
Headroom 6/st - 60000		
Guardrails and Handrails \$10+ Show (Section 315)) 2 (·
Smoke Detectors	Hot shown	
Location and type/Interconnected	1401 5100011	
Plan Reviewer Signature		

See Chimney Summary Checklist